KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com303 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KS 534 S - 1 GL -
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
KS534 series (NAMUR)
Solenoid Valve(5 Port Pilot/Non Lubricated)
Type S D

G G
Specifi cations
How to Order
Features
●  Excellent durability with its non-lubricated type.
●  Perfect for controlling system by PLC or computer with its low consuming
    current type.
●  Large capacity valve can be used in combination with large pneumatic
    actuator.
⑤ Manual override
Nil Non-locking push type (Standard)
L Locking type
③ Voltage
1 AC 100/110V 50/60Hz
2 AC 200/220V 50/60Hz
3 DC 24V
4 DC 12V
※ Custom made with AC24V, AC48V, DC48V, DC100V is available.
② Function
Function Symbol
S Single acting
D Double acting
KS534S-2GL KS534D-2DKS534D-2DKS534D 2DKS534S-2GL
④ Electrical connection
GL Lead wire & lamp
GLS Lead wire + lamp & surge suppressor
G Lead wire
D DIN coil + DIN connector
DUL DIN coil + DIN connector
(UL Approval)
Z DIN coil + DIN connector with lamp + Surge suppressor
ZUL DIN coil + DIN connector with lamp + Surge suppressor
(UL Approval)
GU Lamp with 90°plug(400mm)
GP Lamp with 180°plug(400mm)
DEXT4 Explosion proof
M DIN coil + Metal DIN connector
GL GLS G D / DUL Z / ZUL M
Lead wire &
lamp
Lead wire +
lamp & surge
suppressor Lead wire
DIN coil + DIN
connector
(UL Approval)
DIN coil + DIN
connector with lamp
+ Surge suppressor
(UL Approval)
DIN coil + Metal
DIN connector
GU GP DEXT4 LOCK
Lamp with
90°plug
Lamp with
180°plug
Level of explosion-proof
Ⅱ 2G EEx mⅡT4
Ⅱ2D IP65 T 130°
Explosion proof Manual operation
KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com 313 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC